Page 2TITLE 43—PUBLIC LANDS§ 1
DISPOSITION TABLE—CONTINUED
Former Classification New Classification or Disposition
43:1181f–3 ................................. 43:2623
43:1181f–4 ................................. 43:2624
43:1181g ................................... 43:2631
43:1181h ................................... 43:2632
43:1181i .................................... 43:2633

Stat. 1100.)
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 459 derived from acts Apr. 25, 1812, ch. 68, § 8, 2
Stat. 717; July 4, 1836, ch. 352, § 4, 5 Stat. 111.
Executive Documents
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
For transfer of functions of other officers, employees,
and agencies of Department of the Interior, with cer-
tain exceptions, to Secretary of the Interior, with
power to delegate, see Reorg. Plan No. 3 of 1950, §§ 1, 2,
eff. May 24, 1950, 15 F.R. 3174, 64 Stat. 1262, set out under
section 1451 of this title.
‘‘Bureau of Land Management’’ substituted for ‘‘Gen-
eral Land Office’’ and references to the Commissioner
were changed to Secretary of the Interior or such offi-
cer as he may designate on authority of section 403 of
Reorg. Plan No. 3 of 1946. See note set out under section
1 of this title.
Office of Recorder of General Land Office abolished
and functions of recorder directed to be exercised under
direction and supervision of Secretary of the Interior,
through such officers or employees of General Land Of-
fice as he may designate, on authority of section 4 of
Reorg. Plan No. III of 1940, set out in the Appendix to
Title 5, Government Organization and Employees. See
also sections 8 and 9 of Reorg. Plan No. III of 1940 for
provisions relating to transfer of records, property, per-
sonnel, and funds.
§ 7. Repealed. Pub. L. 89–554, § 8(a), Sept. 6, 1966,
80 Stat. 632, 641
Section, act May 22, 1908, ch. 186, 35 Stat. 225, author-
ized Secretary of the Interior to designate a temporary
recorder for former General Land Office in certain
cases. Reorg. Plan No. III of 1940, § 4, eff. June 30, 1940,
5 F.R. 2108, 54 Stat. 1232, set out in the Appendix to
Title 5, Government Organization and Employees, abol-
ished office of Recorder of former General Land Office
and provided that his functions should be exercised
under direction and supervision of Secretary of the In-
terior through those officers or employees of former
General Land Office as he might designate.
§ 8. Omitted
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section, act June 29, 1948, ch. 754, 62 Stat. 1114, pro-
vided for one clerk in the Bureau of Land Management
to sign land patents, was from the Department of the
Interior Appropriation Act, 1949, and was not repeated
in subsequent appropriation acts.
A prior section 8, R.S. § 450; acts June 19, 1878, ch. 329,
20 Stat. 183; May 24, 1922, ch. 199, 42 Stat. 552; Jan. 24,
1923, ch. 42, 42 Stat. 1174; June 5, 1924, ch. 264, 43 Stat.
391; Mar. 3, 1925, ch. 462, 43 Stat. 1142; May 10, 1926, ch.
277, 44 Stat. 456; Jan. 12, 1927, ch. 27, 44 Stat. 937; Mar.
7, 1928, ch. 137, 45 Stat. 202; Mar. 4, 1929, ch. 705, 45 Stat.
1564; May 14, 1930, ch. 273, 46 Stat. 281; Feb. 14, 1931, ch.
187, 46 Stat. 1117; Apr. 22, 1932, ch. 125, 47 Stat. 92; Feb.